March 2006   Rev 1 1/11
11
STTH812
Ultrafast recovery - 1200 V diode
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Ultrafast, soft recovery
■ Very low conduction and switching losses

5.08
1.30
Ordering information STTH812
10/11
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH812D STTH812D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STTH812DI STTH812DI TO-220Ins 1.86 g 50 Tube
STTH812FP STTH812FP TO-220FPAC 2.2 g 50 Tube
STTH812G STTH812G D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH812G-TR STTH812G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape & reel
Date Revision Description of Changes
02-Mar-2006 1 First issue.
STTH812
 11/11